RECEIVED

FORM PTO-1595

2110 JAN 20 PM 12: 09

OPR/FINANCE RECORD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ANTHONY J. ANTONIOUS Name: MIZUNO USA, INC. Internal Address: 4925 Avalon Ridge Parkway, One Jack Curran Way Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_No Norcross, Georgia 30071-1571 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Merger Street Address: 4925 Avalon Ridge Parkway, One Jack Curran Wav _Security Agreement Change of Name _Other City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30071-1571 Execution Date: January 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes _xx_No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,395,113, Des. 360,925, Des. 328,322, Des. 319, 858 Additional numbers attached? ____Yes _xx_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 document should be mailed: Name: Gerald R. Boss 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. **Suite 5200** 8. Deposit Account No. 20-1507 Atlanta (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: 30308

Name of Person Signing

State:

Georgia

Signature & Bra

ja - 85 - 1

 $\label{eq:Date} \textbf{Date}$ $\textbf{Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: } \underline{\textbf{2}}$

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Geraid R. Boss, Reg. No. 36,460

02/<u>16/2000 DHGUYEN 00000107 5395113</u> 01 FC:581 16

160.00 DP 🛭

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be regreted with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0183

Recordation of Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Anthony J. Antonious of 7738 Calle Facil, Sarasota, Florida, is the recorded title owner of the rights of the following U.S. Patents:

US PATENT:

TITLED:

Iron Type golf club with improved weight configuration

ISSUED:

03/07/1995

US DESIGNPATENT:

Des. 360,925

TITLED:

Iron type golf club head

ISSUED:

08/01/1995

US DESIGN PATENT:

Des. 328,322

TITLED:

Iron type golf club head

ISSUED:

07/28/1992

US DESIGN PATENT:

Des. 319,858

TITLED:

Iron type golf club head

ISSUED:

09/10/1991

WHEREAS, Mizuno USA, Inc. is a Georgia corporation having a principal address of 4925 Avalon Ridge Parkway, One Jack Curran Way, Norcross, Georgia and has acquired the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patents pursuant to an Agreement executed between Mizuno USA, Inc. and Anthony J. Antonious;

WHEREAS, this document memorializes for the consideration of the covenants contained within the Agreement executed between Mizuno USA, Inc. and Anthony J. Antonious, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignment of Anthony J. Antonious's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and to any extensions thereof, if any, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of and behalf of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Recordation of Patent Assignment to be executed on the 6^{iH} day of January 2000.

By: Anthony I Antomore

0499285.01

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

PATENT ! REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0184